

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 946/2023

Kamlesh Kumar Bairwa S/o Shri Motilal

----Appellant

Versus

Returning Officer (Sdm),

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R. N. Mathur, Senior Counsel with Mr. Manish Parihar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Counsel with Mr. Prahlad Sharma, Adv. for respondent No.2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

27/04/2023

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Counsel with Mr. Prahlad Sharma, Adv. appears on behalf of respondent No.2

Issue notice to respondent No.1.

Notice be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the appellant.

Call for the record.

List on 03.05.2023.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J