

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 946/2023

Kamlesh Kumar Bairwa S/o Shri Motilal

----Appellant

Versus

Returning Officer (Sdm),

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Advocate assisted
by Mr. Manish Parihar
Mr. Tanveer Ahmed
Mr. Ajay Kumar Meena
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dhawan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Birwa, Returning
Officer (SDM) present in person

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Advocate
assisted by Mr. Prahlad Sharma
Mr. Lakhan Sharma
Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma
Mr. Prem Prakash Sharma for
Respondent No.2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

03/05/2023

Arguments heard and concluded.

Order reserved.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J